				Attorney Docket No.: MTEC-026/00S		
	Form PTO-1895 (Rev. 08/05) (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FORM C					
	MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) PATENTS ON					
	To the Director of the U.S	S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached do	ocuments or the new address(es) below.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ie	s);	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)		
	Ryan C. KINTER	July 17, 2006	Name: <b>MIP</b>	S Technologies, Inc.		
			Internal Address	_ <b>3</b> ;		
			Street Address:	1225 Charleston Road		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X]No			City: <b>Mount</b> a	ún View		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			-			
Execution Date(s):			State: CA			
ĮX	. –	lerger	Zip: 94043-13	53		
	Security Agreement [] C  Joint Research Agreement [] G	hange of Name overnment Interest Assignment	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes [] No [X]		
Ω	Executive Order 9424, Confirma	tory License				
0	Other ( )					
4.	Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s): [X]	This document is be	ing filed together with a new application.		
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	11/442,695	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Cooley Godward LLP		6. Total number of	f applications and patents involved: [1]		
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
	Patent Group		[] Enclosed			
	Street Address:		[X] Authorized	to be charged to deposit account		
	Five Palo Alto Square, 3000 E City: Palo Alto	ci Camino Real				
	State: CA Zip: 94306-2155		8. Deposit account	number: 03-3117		
			CFR 3.41 that may be re-	cby authorized to charge any appropriate fees under 37 quired by this paper, and to credit any overpayment, to 117. This paper is submitted in duplicate.		
		DO NOT USE				
9,	Signature:		Date:	<u>August 8, 2006</u>		
Name of Person Signing: William S. Galliani, Reg. 33,885						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [4]						
Documents to be recorded (with cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 27313-1450						

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile addressed Facsimile Number (571) 273-0140, at United States Patent and Trademark Office, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on August 8, 2006.

Dolores McKay

733716 v1/PA

**PATENT REEL: 018083 FRAME: 0295**  Rev \$/17/2002

Attorney Docket No.: MTEC-026/00US

Client Reference No.: 0228.00US

PATENT

#### ASSIGNMENT (Sole)

Ryan C. KINTER, residing at 925 274<sup>th</sup> Way SE, Sammamish, WA 98075 (referred to as "Assignor") has made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled:

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DISCRETE TEST ACCESS CONTROL OF MULTIPLE CORES

and which is a:

- (1) [] provisional application
  (a) [] to be filed herewith; or
  (b) [] bearing Application No., and filed on ; or

  (2) [X] non-provisional application
  (a) [] to be filed herewith; or
  - (a) [] to be filed herewith; or
    (b) [X] bearing Application No. 11/442,695, and filed on May 25, 2006.

WHEREAS, MIPS Technologies, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1225 Charleston Road, Mountain View, California 94043 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

728073 v1/PA

PATENT REEL: 018083 FRAME: 0296 Rev. 5/17/2002

Attorney Docket No.: MTEC-026/00US Application Serial No.: 11/442,695 Page 2

- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the proceeding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY GODWARD L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

728073 v1/PA

PATENT REEL: 018083 FRAME: 0297 Rev. 5/17/2002

Attorney Docket No.: MTEC-026/00US Application Serial No.: 11/442,695

Page 3

Date: איר אר						
MIPS Technologies, Inc.						
State of CALIFORNIA						
County of SANTA CLAPA						
On July 27 3006, before me, Sandar F Jager, Notan Public, personally appeared James F. Kurkowski, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.						
WITNESS my hand and official seal.						
Notary Public - Cantomia Santa Clara County Synta Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 28, 2008  Place Notary Seal Above						
My Commission Expires: /0/28/08						
Date: 7/17/2006  By: Xyan C. XINTER						

State of CAUFOANTA County of SANTA CLARA On <u>July 17, 2006</u>, before me, <u>Sandra F, Tager, Notary Public</u>, personally appeared <u>RyAN C, KINTER</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/hei/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. SANDRA F. JAGER WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Oct. 28, 2008

Commission # 1522418 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 28, 2008

Place Notary Seal Above

# Cooley Godward LLP

#### ATTORNEYS AT LAW

### **FAX**

THIS FACSIMILE AND THE INFORMATION IT CONTAINS ARE INTENDED TO BE A CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION ONLY TO THE PERSON OR ENTITY TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THIS ORIGINAL FAX TO THIS OFFICE BY MAIL.

Five Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306-2155

MAIN (650) 843-5000 FAX (650) 857-0663 Offices:
Broomfield, CO
Palo Alto, CA
Reston, VA
San Diego, CA
San Francisco, CA
Washington, DC

DATE:

August 8, 2006

PLEASE DELIVER TO:	PHONE No.:	FAX No.:
M. S. Assignment Recordation Services		(571) 273-0140
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	_	

FROM:

William S. Galliani

PHONE: (650) 843-5622

REPLY FAX: (650) 857-0663

RE:

Recordation of Assignment -

U.S. Application No.: 11/442,695

NUMBER OF PAGES, INCLUDING COVER PAGE:	5	Client Number: 135074-2060
ORIGINALS TO FOLLOW	NO	Requestor #: 11851

#### MESSAGE:

RECORDED: 08/08/2006

Attached for recordation are a Recordation Cover Sheet and an Assignment.

If you do not receive all of the pages, please call Dolores McKay at (650) 843-5723 as soon as possible.

PATENT

REEL: 018083 FRAME: 0299